
S.N. Name of the Company / Organization Full address of Office Telephone E-mail Address

1 Premier wires P. Ltd. Thapathali 5544771 pwp@sardaonlie.com

2 Ambey Steel Pvt. Ltd Rupandehi, 9801081066 Jeewan.shah15@gmail.com

3 Janta Cable Industries Sundhara 9851033927 businessmanager@jantacable.com

4 Kohinoor Wires and Steel Industries Nawalparasi 9851043636 info@kohinoorwires.com.np

5 Lumbini Vidyut Udyog P. Ltd. Trpureshwor 4260878 info@linepal.com

6 Mahalaxmi Wire & Cable Industries Pvt.Ltd. Bhotebahal 4249850 marketing@mahalaxmicable.com

7 Pioneer Electrocables P. Ltd. Kupondole 5544771 sales.pioneercable@gmail.com

8 Vishal Plastocab Koteshwor 5100374/5100413 vivek@tater.group.com

1 Arpan Trading Pvt.Ltd Tripureshower 4245150 arpan@wlink.com.np

2 Astral Computers Nepal Pvt. Ltd. Gyaneshwor , Kathmandu 4438798 / 9801073811 prajjwol.tandukar@astral.com.np

3 Avighna Technologies P. ltd. Lalitpur 9851185366 info.avighnatech@gmail.com

4 Beltron Trading Pvt. Ltd. New Plaza , Kathmandu 014429777 / 014429888 sales@beltronix.com.np

5 BN Computers International New Plaza , Kathmandu 4444532 / 9851191003 bishnu_adhikari85@yahoo.com

6 CAS Trading House Pvt.Ltd. New Plaza 4430858 sales@cth.ccslnp.com

7 Cross Web Office Automation Pvt. Ltd. New Plaza , Kathmandu 4444532 / 9851051003 crossweb@mail.com.np

8 Cyber International New Road 4240581 keshav@cipl.com.np

9 Data Solutions koteshwor 9851034397 jirel.anil@gmail.com

10 Elite Network & Communication Pvt. Ltd. Nagpokhari , Kathmandu 4429026 / 4419891 sales@elitenet.com.np

11 F1 Solution Pvt. Ltd. Anamnagar , Kathmandu 4770157 info@fone.com.np

12 First Link.Pvt.ltd Baluwatar, kathmandu 4439687 info@firstlink.com.np

13 Future Tech Trade Pvt.  Ltd. New Road , Kathmandu 4224594 / 9804028360 futuretech289@gmail.com

14 Generation Next Communications Pvt. Ltd. Durbar Marg , Kathmandu 4220864 / 4220872 gnext2@gnextcom.com

15 Global Computer Trade Dillibazar , Kathmandu 4429629 / 9851045138 globalcomputer.trade@yahoo.com

16 Global IT Support Pvt.Ltd. Bagbazar 4255747 info@globalit.com.np

17 Imagine Technology Pvt. Ltd. Putalisadak 6924840 Info@imagineit.com.np

Butwal Power Company Ltd.

Buddhanagar, Kathmandu

Vendor List for Fiscal Year 2076/77

A) ACSR Conductor & Power Cable, Gabion boxes

B) IT Equipments
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18 Infoways Computer System Balkumari , Lalitpur 5525318 / 9851153055 infowayssys@gmail.com

19 Ingram International.Pvt.Ltd Putalisadak, Kathmandu 4012554 info@ingram.com.np

20 Kasthamandap Asia International Kumari Pati , Lalitpur 5180468 , 5549388 sangeeta@kai.com.np

21 Max International Putalisadak , Kathmandu 4415786, sanjeev@maxnepal.net

22 Megatech Trade Group Ghantaghar , Kathmandu 4233501 / 9801122661 corporate.sales@megatech.com.np

23 Mercantile Office System P.Ltd Durbarmarg 4440773 market@mercantile.com.np

24 Mercantile Traders Kantipath , Kathmandu 4220773 / 4243566 info-mt@mos.com.np

25 Microplus Pvt. Ltd. Dillibazar , Kathmandu 4421032 / 9851089348 info@microplus.com.np

26 Nama Enterprises Nagarjun , Kathmandu 4880908 / 9851051003 namaenterprises@wlink.com.np

27 Namaste Infotech Pvt. Ltd. Anamnagar , Kathmandu 4770163 / 4770157 info@namasteinfo.com

28 Nepa International Pvt. Ltd. Putalisadak 4416896 nepaintl2015@gmail.com

29 Nepa Trade International Putalisadak , Kathmandu 9851069357 info@nepatrade.com

30 Netfiniti Pvt.Ltd Gairidhara Marg 4440749 info@netfiniti.com.np

31 Newa IT Support Pvt. Ltd. Thankot , Kathmandu 9841597032 / 9803443676 info@newait.com.np

32 Nexgen IT Solutions Pvt. Ltd. Baluwatar , Kathmandu 4721121 marketing@solutionsfornextgenit.com

33 Nexus Solutions Pvt. Ltd. Manbhawan , Lalitpur 5555649 / 5555659 sales1@nexussolutions.com.no

34 Novel International P. Ltd. Sanchal, Sanepa 5546798 info@novelinternational.com.np

35 S. Four Trading Krishna Galli 5521045 sfourtrading@ntc.net.np

36 Silvercrest Nepal Anamnagar 4102510 support@eset.com.np

37 Silvercrest Networks Pvt.Ltd Kupondole, Lalitpur 5180015 /5180074 inquiry@scn.com.np

38 Simply Software Technology P.LTD Anamnagar 4261644 info@simplysoft.com.np

39 Sky Nepal Pvt. Ltd. Thapathali , Kathmandu 4239399 / 4101531 info@skynepal.com.np

40 Smart Infosys Anamnagar , Kathmandu 9851081489 smartinfosys.nepa@gmail.com

41 Smart Office International Pvt.Ltd. Putalisadak , Kathmandu 4421022 / 9851217566 smartofficeinternational@gmail.com

42 Southern Asia Businees House Pvt. Ltd. New Baneshwor , Kathmandu 4499880 / 9851212121 rp.mahant@sabco.com.np

43 Subisu Cablenet Pvt. Ltd., Baluwatar, kathmandu 9801158355, 4429616 pbu@subisu.net.np

44 Thakral One Nepal Pvt. Ltd. Gyaneshwor , Kathmandu 4439614 / 9801073811 ajay.nepal@thakralone.com
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45 World Distribution Nepal Pvt. Ltd. Kantipath , Kathmandu 014246234 / 014243706 sales@wdn.com.np

46 Worldlink Communications Pvt. Ltd. Jawalakhel , Kathmandu 015523050 / 015529403 info@wlink.com.np

1 Machapuchre Metal& Machinary Works Pvt Ltd. Pokhara 061-520605/530606 mmpl.pkr@ntc.com.np

2 Cream Hydel P. Ltd. ( hydro Fabrication works)  Butwal 71-438671 chydel@wlink.com.np

3 Hulas Wire Industries Biratnager 21420117 info@hulaswireindustries.com 

4 Nepal Hydro and Electric Limited Buddhanagar,Kathmandu 4785250 marketing@nhe.com.np

5 Radha Structure & Engineering Work Pvt Ltd. Kathmandu 4472111/4491132 marketing@radhastructure.com

1 Dikshanta Electricals Koteshwor 9851063108 dikshyant.electricals@gmail.com

2 Jyoti Shree Nepal Teku Road 4244010 info@rts.com.np

3 Eastern Electrical Enterprises Bag Bazar 4226553 eees@wlink.com.np

4 Hightension Switchgears Pvt.Ltd. New Plaza 4435097 htsg@sumitnp.wlink.com.np

5 Nepal Monopole Trade Kamalpokhari 4411232 nepalmonopole@gmail.com

6 Ramila Trading Concern Hetauda 57525290 rtcramila@gmail.com

7 Shakti Commercial Teku 4255312 varun-kedia@outlook .com

8 United Brothers New Baneswor 9851079097 unitedbrothers67@gmail.com

9 Water light Centre Sundhara 4232930 wlc@ntc.net.np

1 President Travels Darbarmarg 4220245 domestic@president.com.np

2 Lalima Travels Private Limited Kathmandu 4224114 lalima@mail.com.np

3 Rosebud Travels and Tours Pvt. Ltd. New Baneshwor ,Kathmandu 014784163 / 014784109 rosebudtravel@gmail.com

4 Synergy Travels P. Ltd Kathmandu 4268473 synergytrvl@wlink.com.np

1 A.K.U. Nepal Enterprises Tokha , Kathmandu 4355965 / 9851166685 akunp1@gmail.com

C) Telescopic Pole & Accessories

D) Electrical and Electro-mechanical Equipment and Tools

E) Travel Agency

F) Stationary Supply
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2 Ayusha Enterprises New Road , Kathmandu 4243157 / 4239819 ayushaent@gmail.com

3 Lucky Pawan Enterprises Maitighar , Kathmandu 4258883 lucky@yahoo.com

4 Merina Trading Koteswor 4493002 merinatrading@gmail.com

5 Munsar Global Link Pvt. Ltd. Manbhawan , Lalitpur 5522300 munsar.glink@gmail .com

6 P.S Enterprises Makhan Tole , Kathmandu 4254234 / 9851051513 ps.enterprises6@gmail.com

7 Panini Stationary & Sports Suppliers Pvt. Ltd. Battisputali , Kathmandu 9851250050 / 9849677628 marasinipradip1@gmail.com

8 Poddar & sons Yangal , Ombahal , New Road 4212576 / 9840052588 mukeshpoddar2002@yahoo.com

9 Shambhavi Stationery (Newspaper only) Buddhanagar 9841362105 Not Provided

10 Tri-Shakti Traders Pulchowk , Lalitpur 5530394 trishakti2008@gmail.com

1 Billing Support Banepa , Kavre 9851089224 billing.chakra@gmail.com

2 Everest Printing Press Tamogalli 4253874 maharjan45@gmail.com

3 Jaya Laligurans Investment & Trading Co. Hariharbhawan , Lalitpur 5010610 / 9843800883 jayalaligurans@gmail.com

4 Madhyapur Nine Press Pvt. Ltd. Putalisadak , Kathmandu 4422418 / 9841583512 ninepressm@gmail.com.np

5 National Dynamic Group Lagankhel, Lalitpur 99847265410 nationaldynamicgroup@gmail.com

6 Osika Offset Press Putalisadak , Kathmandu 4418360 / 9851089224 osikaprs@gmail.com

7 Paper Print Pvt. Ltd. Kalanki , Kathmandu 9851057328 printpaper55@gmail.com

8 Public Printing Press New Plaza , Kathmandu 4418466 / 9851089225 gajurelhari1@gmail.com

9 Roll Print Enterprises Kalanki , Kathmandu 9851137263 shresthaanil72@gmail.com

10 SAMA Printers Pvt. Ltd. Bhainsepati , Lalitpur 4425965 / 4411303 Not Provided

11 Spandan Design Communication Kupondole 5535884 hari@spandandesign.com

12 Sparsha Printers Satdobato, Lalitpur 5151373 sparshaprinter@gmail.com

1 Auto Zone P. Ltd. Chamati 4389604 auto@autozonenepal.com

2 Buddha Auto Parts Traders Sanepa 9851007405 Not Provided

3 Laxmi Auto Parts New Baneshwor 9851031982 Not Provided

4 Roj Auto Enterprises Pvt.Ltd. Kuleshwor 42833123 rojauto1@gmail.com

H) Automobile and Spare Parts

G) Printing Service
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1 Bagmati Enterprises Tripureshwor 4260889 eurekaintl@wlink.com.np

2 Eureka International Pvt,Ltd. Tripureshwor 4252125 eurekanp@gmail.com

3 Geo tech International Dhobighat 5535078 Not Provided

4 Total Scientific Surveying Technology Kupondole 5541722 tssttraders@gmail.com

1 Furniture links Nayabazar/Kumaripati 9851185056 furniturelink2000@gmail.com

2 Bira Furniture Lalitpur 5522253 contact@birafurniture.com.np

3 Divine Decors Pvt. Ltd kamladi, Kathmandu 9851071424 Not Provided

4 Homemaker Kupondole 55247 l9 homemaker@mail.com.np

5 Utsav and Ghimire Enterprises Chabahil 9864995546 umeshutsav@gmail.com

6 IKA Trade Concern Basundhara 4351693 ikatrade.concern@gmail.com

1 Ad Point Pvt. Ltd. Anamnagar , Kathmandu 5706054 / 9851019329 adpointpltd@gmail.com

2 Kalash Advertising Buddhanagar 9851138002 adkalash@gmail.com

3 Kalash Advertising Pvt. Ltd. Buddhanagar , Kathamndu 4785819 / 9851138002 adkalash@gmail.com

4 Media Solution Pvt Ltd kathmandu 5591167 / 9802096134 abinash.raj@samaprinters.com.np

5 Pragati Multiple Service Pvt. Ltd. Balkumari , Lalitpur 4785817 / 9851148004 pragati.pms@gmail.com

6 Sky Advertising Media Pvt. Ltd. Babarmahal , Kathmandu 4785818 / 9841255859 advertising_sky@yahoo.com

7 Trikon Advertising Service Pvt. Ltd. Baluwatar , Kathmandu 9851057043 trikon@trikonadvertising.com

1 Vehicle Care centre Pvt.Ltd Baneshower 4480646 Not Provided

2 Balaju Auto Works Pvt. Ltd. Balaju 9801909220 Pratikshya.Prajapati@agnigroup.com.np

3 Ganesh Motor Workshop Babarmahal 9841695072 Not Provided

4 Kathmandu Tyre Centre Kuleshwor 9851010868 Not Provided

5 National Tyre Centre Kathmandu 4221903 Not Provided

6 Delta Auto P. Ltd. Kathmandu 9813423850 Not Provided

7 Nebil Auto Parts Kupondole 5534800 Not Provided

I) Survey Equipments

J) Furnitures

K) Media Services

L) Vehicle Repair & Maintenance/spare parts
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1 Modern Cleaning & Servicing Pvt.Ltd. Kalimatidole 4461243 mcsp@wlink.com.np

2 Catalyst Management Service Nepal Pvt. Ltd Putalisadak , Kathmandu 4250508 /4245890 info@cmsoutsourcing.com

3 Facility Service Pvt.Ltd. Buddhanagar 4781239 facility31@gmail.com

4 Ingram International Pvt. Ltd. Putalisadak , Kathmandu 4012554 / 9841481588 info@ingram.com.np

5 Pratistha Cleaning and Service Pvt. Ltd. Swayambhu , Kathmandu 4289291 / 9843593628 pratisthacleaning@gmail.com

6 Varosa Services Pvt.Ltd. Maharajgunj 4433699 info@varosaservices.com

1 Kathmandu Security services Pvt.Ltd. Kupondol , Lalitpur 5545581 / 9851018856 info@kss.com.np

2 Atlas Security Services Pvt. Ltd. Koteshwor , Kathmandu 4600392 / 9851216564 atlasguard18@gmail.com

3 Blue Heaven Security &Worker Services Co. Pokhara , Chipledhunga , Kaski 61541917 blueheaven541917@gmail.com

4 Checkmate Security Services Pvt.  Ltd. Koteshwor , Kathmandu 6217451 / 9841243601 contact@chechmateservices.com

5 DD Security Service Pvt. Ltd. Kathmandu 5107439 / 9801650008 info@ddnepal.com

6 G4S Security Services Nepal Pvt. Ltd. Baluwatar , Kathmandu 4434983 / 4433849 info@np.g4s.com

7 Garud International Pvt. Ltd. Jana Marg, Lhosal, Kathmandu 4434454 / 9801173026 info@garudintl.com.np

8 Gorkha Force and Service Pvt. Ltd. Tinkune , Kathmandu 4117544 / 4111920 gorkhaforce@mail.com.np

9 Jet Security Suppliers & Training Pokhara , Newroad 061523963 / 9856030733 info@jetsecuritysuppliers.com

10 Kalinchok Security Services Pvt. Ltd. Dhumbarahi Marg , Kathmandu 4419380 /4424753 info@ksecurity.com.np

11 Karmath Security Services Pvt. Ltd. Naxal , Kathmandu 4432140 / 9851078475 info.karmath@gmail.com

12 Khukuri Nepal Security Pvt. Ltd. Basasthali , Kathmandu 4365673 / 9851068380 khukurisecurity@gmail.com

13 KTM Security Services Pvt. Ltd. Gyaneshwor , Kathmandu 4444545 / 9801019006 info@ktmgroups.com

14 Nepal Security Guard Supply Service Pvt. Kalanki , Kathmandu 5234059 / 9851041612 info@nepalsecurity.com.np

15 Nissan Security Service Pvt. Ltd. Ravibhawan , Kathmandu 4289593 / 9801124699 nissan2051@mail.com.np

16 Seven Star Security Service Pvt. Ltd. Chandol , Kathmandu 4442880 / 9851048997 sevenssspl@gmail.com

17 Trimurty Security Services Pvt. Ltd. Maharajgunj , Kathmandu 4650698 / 4017559 trimurtys@gmail.com

1 Nepal Ekrat Engineering Hetauda 4243436 info@neek-transformer.com

M) Cleaning Services/ Outsourcing Company

N) Security Service

O) Transformer
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2 Eastern Electrical Enterprises Bag Bazar 4226553 eees@wlink.com.np

3 Hightension Switchgear Pvt.Ltd New Plaza 4435097 htsg@sumitnp.wlink.com.np

4 Jyoti Shree Nepal Teku Road 4244010 info@rts.com.np

5 Ramila Trading Concern Hetauda 57525290 rtcramila@gmail.com

6 United Brothers New Baneswor 9851079097 unitedbrothers67@gmail.com

1 S-Power BPE Pvt. Ltd. Kalanki , Kathmandu 014284229 / 9801055601 spowerups@gmail.com

2 Agni Incrporated Pvt. Ltd. Panipokhari , Kathmandu 4006711 Prashib.Karanjit@agnigroup.com.np

3 Associated Enterprises Kathmandu 4250934 info@asoent.com

4 Bhatbhateni Supermarket Pulchowk 5523555 dinesh@bbsm.com.np

5 Haripriya General Supliers Satdobato , Lalitpur 5572321 Not Provided

6 Industrial Power P. Ltd. Kathmandu Plaza 4168511 ippl@aexpgrp.com

7 Kathmandu Electric Centre Putali Sadak , Kathmandu 014411115 / 9851033003 sanjayajoshi52@gmail.com

8 Laligurans Nursery Harisiddhi 9751003727 Not Provided

9 LG Technology Nepal Pvt. Ltd. Naxal , Kathmandu 4410091 / 9808165430 nd@lgnepal.org

10 National Tyre Centre Teku 4268032 Not Provided

11 Nepal Commercial Enterprises Pulchowk 5535589 info@nce.com.np

12 Nepal Realistic Solution P. Ltd. Kumaripati  01-5525887 roshan@nrsnepal.com

13 Pesa Ad Koteshwor 5104383 pesaadvertising518068@gmail.com

14 PR Multiple Solution Pvt. Ltd. Thapagaon , New Baneshwor 14464047 / 9841561462 pr.multisolution@gmail.com

15 Prasid Water Solutions Pvt. Ltd. Sinamangal , Kathmandu 4116638 / 9851024383 prasidwatersolutions@gmail.com

16 Roj Auto Enterprises Pvt.Ltd. Kuleshwor 6924886 rojauto1@gmail.com

17 RPSN Power Concern Pvt. Ltd. Srijananagar 9843248276 Not Provided

18 Servo Max Engineering Works Om Aashram , Birgunj 051528934 / 9851127990 info@hta.com.np

19 Shakya Ornament and Craft Kathmandu 4230689 corporate.sales@shikharshoe.com.np

20 Shikhar Shoe Industries Pvt. Ltd. Ranibari 4390487 anil.shakya @gmail.com

21 Comtronics P. Ltd. Sanepa 9851090613 roshan@comtronics.com.np

P) Miscellaneous Items
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22 Techno Trade Pvt. Ltd. New Plaza , Kathmandu 014425299 / 014436441 info@technotrade.com.np

23 Yeti TNT Express Pvt. Ltd. Thapagaun , Kathmandu 5244650 / 9851095599 info@yetitnt.com

1 Kankai Oil Suppliers Naghpokhari 4416030  kankai.marketing@gmail.com 

2  Bade Auto Traders & Suppliers Pvt.Ltd. Bhaktapur 6634785  bade_ram@hotmail.com

3  Global Exim Solution Pvt. Ltd. Kalimati 4302005 info.gespl@gmail.com

4  Kaveri Enterprises Naxal 9841710151  kaverienterprises04@gmail.com 

5  Kavre Trade Centre Naghpokhari 4415359 kavretc@gmail.com

6  Nepal Lube Oil Ltd. Jhamsikhel 5545891  nlol@chaudharygroup.com

1 Hydro Consult Engineering Limited Buddhanagar 4782507 service@bpch.com.np

2 Diligent Engineers Pv.t. Ltd. Bhaktapur 9841708721 diligent.pbajracharya@gmail.com

3 Him Himalaya Services Pvt. Ltd. Baneshwor , Kathmandu 9841958588 himhimalayaservices@gmail.com

4 Hydro Lab P. Ltd. Pulchowk 5539185 info@hydrolab.org

5 Innovative Createers P. Ltd  Thamel 4-249290 createers@mos.com.np

6 Mount Engineering Consultancy Pokhara 9746012292 mount20112@yahoo.com

7 Swachchha Urja Bikas Pvt. Ltd Kupondole 9851092200 subashish@tmail.corn

1 Orion Pest Control Lalitpur 4113636 shramik.tradelink@gmail.com

1 Ishaan Construction Bijuwar, Pyuthan 9851152220 ishaanconstruction2065@gmail.com 

2 Advance construction Anamnagar 9803597320 advanceconstruction2011@gmail.com

3 Amanda Construction Pyuthan 9847243972 amandaconstruction59@gmail.com

4 Amod Nirman Sewa Pyuthan - amodnirmansewa@gmail.com

5 Bhagat Construction Bijuwar, Pyuthan 9849965421  bhagatconstruction69@gmail.com

6 Bigyan Construction Bijuwar, Pyuthan 9857830657 bigyan.construction22@gmail.com

7 Dilip Nirman Sewa Pyuthan - dilipnirmansewa@gmail.com

S) Pest Control

T) Contractor

Q) Lube Oil

R) Engineering Consultancy
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8 Hilltop Construction Concern Nayabazar 01-4358604 hilltop2033@gmail.com

9 Muskan Nirman Sewa Pyuthan - muskannirmansewa@gmail.com

10 Om Construction Bijuwar, Pyuthan 86460022  omkar.karmacharya22@gmail.com

11 R. C. Construction Syangja 9846447497 rcconstruction@gmail.com

12 R.D. Business House Pvt. Ltd. Mahalaxmi , Lalitpur 9851096648 / 9851021474 rojenkarki@gmail.com

13 Sandip Nirman Sewa Pyuthan sandipnirman@gmail.com

14 Santoshi Ma Nirman Sewa Pyuthan santoshinrman@gmail.com

15 Tulsi Bhakta Construction Balkumari 5007051 tbcnepal@gmail.com

1  Lotus Enterprises Shantinagar-34 4474919  lotusfire6@gmail.com

2 Agni Enterprises Kupondole 5529526 info.agnienterprises@gmail.com

3 Gautam Overseas Kuleshwor 4330587 gautamoverseas@gmail.com

4 Ma Shakti Machinery Traders Teku 5532198 / 9851188432 traderobust@gmail.com

5 Robust Trade Pvt . Ltd. Pulchowk , Lalitpur 4225642 mashakti@yahoo.com

1 Airtech Industries Pvt.Ltd. Thapathali 4219999 info@airtech.com.np

2  Alpha Enterpises Tebahal 4226036 arcenter@wlink.com.np

3  Himal Refrigeration & Electrical Industries Gushingal 5520260 mep@himalref.com.np

4 Continental Engineering Works Nayabazar 4361423 continental.ew@gmail.com

5 Techno Service Junction Kalimati 984746L442  junction.techno@gmail.com

6 Techno Trade Pvt. Ltd. New Plaza , Kathmnadu 4425299 / 9851087991 info@technotrade.com.np

1  Gearway Computer Samakhusi, Kathmandu 9801074690 sales.gearwaycomputer@gmail.com

2 Easy –Q International Chhetrapati, Kathmandu 9802034148 sales.easyqinternational@gmail.com

3 M/s Real Times Solutions (P) Ltd Dhobighat, Patan, Lalitpur 01 5538687, 01 4226028 sales@rts.com.np

4 TSST Kupondole 5535078 tssttraders@gmail.com

U) PPE (Safety Items)

X) International Procurement

W) Hydrological Station/Online Sediment Monitoring

V) Air Conditioner
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1 Asia Pacific Power Tech Co. Ltd. China 86 571 88859071,88918421 fanghui0122@163.com

2 Genus Infrastructures Limited, India 99824 98524 puneet.jain@genus.in

3 Wasserkraft Volk AG Germany  ++49 7685-9106-920 sales@wkv-ag.com

1 Republic of fashion Kathmandu 9803361339 info@republicoffashionnepal.com

1 United Traders Syndicate Kathmandu 4008801 vsd@voith.com.np

2 Agni Incorporated Pvt. Ltd. Panipokhari 4006712 admin@agniinc.com.np

Note:-  1. New vendor shall be updated in Vendor list as per requirement of Procurement Unit at any time.

Y) Official Clothing

Z) Vehicle 
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